

8200 WESTMINSTER BOULEVARD, WESTMINSTER, CA 92683 •

(714) 898-3311

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING

CITY COUNCIL/SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE WESTMINSTER REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 8, 2023 AT 10:00 AM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that I, Ashton R. Arocho, MMC, City Clerk for the City of Westminster, HEREBY GIVE NOTICE AND CERTIFY that a Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Westminster and Successor Agency to the Westminster Redevelopment Agency to be held on Friday, December 8, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.., via inperson at 8200 Westminster Blvd, Westminster, California 92683.

The Special Meeting will be held for the purpose of discussing item(s) as listed on the agenda.

Visit the City website at www.Westminster-CA.gov for all details and agenda packet.

Dated and Signed on December 7, 2023.

/s/Ashton R. Arocho, MMC City Clerk

DECLARATION: This agenda was posted on the Bulletin Board outside of the Council Chambers, where completely accessible to the public; and online, at least 24 hours in advance of the City Council Meeting.

/s/ Ashton R. Arocho, MMC City Clerk



8200 WESTMINSTER BOULEVARD, WESTMINSTER, CA 92683 •

(714) 898-3311

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING

CITY COUNCIL/SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE WESTMINSTER REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 8, 2023 AT 10:00 AM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that I, Ashton R. Arocho, MMC, City Clerk for the City of Westminster, HEREBY GIVE NOTICE AND CERTIFY that a Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Westminster and Successor Agency to the Westminster Redevelopment Agency to be held on Friday, December 8, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.., via inperson at 8200 Westminster Blvd, Westminster, California 92683.

The Special Meeting will be held for the purpose of discussing item(s) as listed on the agenda.

Visit the City website at www.Westminster-CA.gov for all details and agenda packet.

Dated and Signed on December 7, 2023.

/s/Ashton R. Arocho, MMC City Clerk

DECLARATION: This agenda was posted on the Bulletin Board outside of the Council Chambers, where completely accessible to the public; and online, at least 24 hours in advance of the City Council Meeting.

/s/ Ashton R. Arocho, MMC City Clerk